The expected date of completion of sale/disposal

Consideration

5. Brief details of buyers and whether any of the
buyers belong to the promoter/ promoter
group/group companies. lf yes, details thereof

Details

Nil

December t5,2025

December t5,2025

Rs. 24,00,00,000/- (Rupees twenty-four crore
only)

M/s. Trichy Metal and Alloys private Limited,
a private limited company bearing corporate
identity number U27205TN20t9pTC!27 4Lg
and having its registered office at No. 99,
Palakkarai Bazaa r, Tiruchira ppa ll, Tamil Nadu-
620008.

The contribution in the sale consideration is